Design
Integral Bonnet Needle Valves  FOR REGULATING and SHUT-OFF
Catalog No. V15-5
             JUNE 2006
Designed to the requirements of ASME B16.34
Designed for a wide range of general purpose in gas and liquid applications
Forged Body with Inline and Angle pattern
Integral Bonnet design to eliminate inadvertent stem back-out

Sour Gas Valves
Optional Handles
Ordering Information
Select the desired valve basic ordering number, pattern, options and body material.
 Grafoil TM UCAR
-R
V16C-MF-12N-        -GF
Body Pattern
Designator
Packing Material
Designator
Stem
Designator
Handle
Designator
Sour Gas
Designator
Valve material
Designator
-AH                         -SG
V16B-D-6T-      -S
-L20
-Nil: In-line Pattern
-A: Angle Pattern
-Nil: PTFE
-PK: PEEK
-GF: Grafoil*
-Nil: Globe Pattern
-AH: Regulating Stem
-Nil: no Sour Gas
-SG: Sour Gas
-S: SS316
-L20: Alloy 20
-HC: Alloy C276
Valve Series
V16A
V16B
V16C
Handle Ordering Number for Field Assembly
Standard SS316 Bar Handle
V16A-BH
V16B-BH
V16C-BH
 Aluminum Bar Handle Black Anodized
V16A-AH
V16B-AH
V16C-AH
Cracking of low or high strength materials in the presence of hydrogen sulfide and water in
combination with a tensile stress is called sulfide stress cracking (SSC). For use valves in sour
gas, materials for wetted components are selected to NACE MR0175.
To order, use designator -SG as a suffix to the basic ordering number.
DK TECH  Trademarks
DK TECH contact information
Tel.  (82) 55-338-0114
Fax. (82) 55-338-6745
E-mail: sales@dklok.com
For International customers
Tel.  (82) 55-338-0031/2
Fax. (82) 55-338-6746
E-mail: dklok@dklok.com
THE POWER
OF RELIABILITY
DK TECH CORPORATION Mailing Address
826, Naesam-Ri, Juchon-Myeon, Gimhae-City,
Gyeong Nam, Korea 621-841
SS316 bar handles are standard. Optional anodized black aluminum bar handles are available.
To order valves with factory-assembled optional handle, use designator AH. Refer to ordering information below
To order handle for field assembly, select desired handle ordering number from the table below. i.e., V16A-AH
-Nil: SS316 bar handle
-AH: Aluminum Bar
Handle Black Anodized
VB16 Series Integral Bonnet Needle Valves

We reserve the right to change specifications stated in this catalog for our continuing program of improvement.
Rissing  Stem  Pllug  Vallvess V96 Series
How to order
Select desired valve basic ordering number, and applicable options from designators listed below.
Example: V96A-F-4N      - PK -EP -PM - SG - S
Seat Designator
Nil: Acetal
PK: PEEK
PA: Teflon PFA
Stem tip O-ring
Designator
Nil: FKM O-ring
EP: EPDM
KZ: Kalrez
BC: Buna C
BN: Buna N
Panel mounting
Designator
PM: Panel Mounting
Sour Gas Designator
SG: Sour Gas
Body Material
Designator
S: SS316
Ordering information and Dimensions
Panel Mounting option
L1
H
L2
L
OPEN
Gauge
Port
60mm (2.36 in.)
Gauge Port Valves
V96A-G4 series
V96B-G8 series
Basic Ordering
Number Inlet Outlet
End Connections Orifice
mm(in.)
V96A-
F-4N
MF-4N
MF-8N4N
F-4N
MF-8N4N
F-8N
MF-8N
MF-12N8N
F-8N
MF-8N
MF-12N8N
1/4 in. Female NPT
1/4 in. Female NPT
1/2 in. Female NPT
1/2 in. Female NPT
1/4 in. Female NPT
1/4 in. Female NPT
1/4 in. Female NPT
1/2 in. Female NPT
1/2 in. Female NPT
1/2 in. Female NPT
1/2 in. Female NPT
4.8
(0.187)
6.4
(0.25)
Cv L
Dimensions,  mm(in.)
0.63
56.9 (2.24)
73.4 (2.90)

1/8 in. Dk-Lok 1/8 in. Male NPT
All dimensions shown are for reference only and subject to change.  Dimensions with Dk-Lok nuts are in finger-tight position.
How to Order
Select basic ordering number, applicable valve pattern, O-ring and body material designators listed below.
V103B-D-4T -A -BC -S
Valve Pattern
Nil: Inline pattern
A : Angle pattern
Nil : FKM
KZ : Kalrez
BC : Buna-C
S : S316
B : Brass
O-ring Designator Body Material